Fieldwork Dates: 21st - 23rd June 2025
Sample Size: 1707 Adults in GB
Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Region New social grade

You G{)'@f Total Rest of

Con Lab LibDem Remain Leave Male Female 18-24 25-49 50-64 65+ London South Midlands North Scotland Wales AB C1 C2 D E

Do you approve or disapprove of the Government’s record to

date?
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base: All GB adults 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
Approve 16% 5% 32% 26% 23% 9% 20% 12% 21% 17% 17% 12% 24% 15% 12% 16% 17% 13% 21% 17% 14% 11% 10%
Disapprove 61% 85% 43% 47% 49% 80% 61% 62% 53% 52% 65% 78% 53% 63% 68% 60% 52% 71% 55% 62% 64% 62% 72%
Don't know 23% 9% 25% 28% 28% 12% 19% 26% 27% 31% 18% 10% 24% 22% 20% 23% 31% 15% 24% 22% 21% 27% 18%
Voting scale

Conservatives
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
0 - Would never consider voting for them 36% 1% 56% 37% 44% 22% 35% 36% 49% 41% 32% 25% 43% 28% 33% 38% 52% 36% 32% 33% 38% 45% 37%

1 7% - 10% 11% 9% 6% 8% 6% 3% 8% 8% 5% 6% 6% 8% 8% 6% 11% 6% 9% 5% 6% 9%

2 7% 1% 9% 17% 8% 6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 4% 8% 7% 9% 6% 7% 5% 8% 8% 6% 4% 6%

3 7% 3% 6% 11% 7% 8% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 5% 10% 7% 7% 9% 3% 56 7% 5% 11% 7% 6%

4 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 9% 4% 8% 3% 2% 4%

5 10% 13% 7% 8% 7% 12% 9% 10% 6% 9% 9% 14% 7% 12% 10% 8% 6% 10% 11% 9% 10% 8% 10%

6 5% 8% 2% 5% 3% 8% 6% 5% 6% 3% 7% 7% 3% 6% 7% 5% 4% 3% 6% 7% 4% 3% 4%

7 6% 20% 1% 5% 5% 9% 6% 6% 1% 5% 5% 11% 7% 7% 6% 5% 2% 11% 6% 6% 7% 5% 8%

8 4% 17% 1% 0% 3% 6% 3% 5% 1% 2% 6% 8% 3% 7% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 3%

9 2% 6% 1% = 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%

10 - Would definitely consider voting for them 6% 25% 2% 2% 5% 9% 6% 6% 2% 3% 7% 11% 4% 8% 7% 5% 4% 1% 8% 6% 5% 5% 4%
prefer not to answer 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 56 3% 7% 11% 8% 2% 1% 3% 5% 4% 7% 7% 2% 4% 3% 4% 11% 8%

WWwWw.yougov.co.uk



Fieldwork Dates: 21st - 23rd June 2025
Sample Size: 1707 Adults in GB

\T/ O L ] G O v ot Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Region New social grade
. . Rest of .
Con Lab LibDem Remain Leave Male Female 18-24 25-49 50-64 65+ London South Midlands = North Scotland Wales AB C1  C2 D E
Labour
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
0 - Would never consider voting for them 34% 65% 9% 14% 17% 54% 32% 36% 19% 27% 34% 54% 24% 38% 38% 34% 28%  36% 26% 32% 41% 38% 45%
1 7% 5% 4% 7% 7% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7% 10% 5% 6% 7% 6% 19% 7% 8% 6% 9% 3%
2 4% 6% 2% 8% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 7% 5% 2% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6%
3 5% 5% 3% 9% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 2% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 4%
4 5% 5% 3% 9% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 3% 6% 4% 7% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 3% 6%
5 10% 5% 10% 16% 14% 7% 10% 11% 12% 12% 10% 7% 16% 10% 10% 9% 10% 8% 12% 10% 8% 13% 10%
6 7% 3% 14% 11% 11% 3% 7% 7% 8% 9% 6% 3% 1% 6% 8% 7% 9% 4% 8% 8% 6% 5% 4%
7 7% 3% 14% 13% 11% 4% 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 4% 9% 8% 6% 6% 9% 2% 9% 10% 6% 3% 4%
8 6% 0% 14% 4% 9% 2% 6% 5% 10% 5% 6% 4% 10% 3% 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 5% 5% 4% 4%
9 2% - 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 6% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1%
10 - Would definitely consider voting for them 7% - 21% 6% 10% 3% 8% 5% 11% 7% 7% 5% 9% 7% 6% 7% 5% 3% 8% 7% 6% 7% 4%
prefer not to answer 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 7% 11% 8% 2% 1% 3% 5% 4% 7% 7% 2% 4% 3% 4% 11% 8%
Liberal Democrats
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
0 - Would never consider voting for them 27% 38% 14% - 13% 39% 28% 25% 20% 22% 29% 36% 22% 26% 29% 27% 25% 36% 20% 23% 34% 32% 33%
1 7% 9% 7% 1% 6% 10% 9% 5% % 8% 7% 7% 10% 4% 9% 7% 5% 15% 5% 7% 11% 7% 3%
2 5% 6% 3% 3% 4% % 7% 4% 3% 5% 7% 7% 4% 6% 7% 5% 7% 2% 5% 6% 5% 2% 10%
3 7% 10% 6% 5% 9% 6% 7% 7% 4% 8% 8% 6% 6% 9% 6% 7% 7% 3% 8% 7% 8% 5% 4%
4 7% 8% 9% 3% 7% 7% 6% 7% 10% 5% 7% 7% 3% 6% 11% 5% 4% 11% 8% 7% 5% 4% 7%
5 15% 12% 20% 10% 20% 11% 15% 16% 17% 18% 13% 13% 23% 12% 12% 19% 17% 12% 14% 18% 12% 19% 16%
6 9% 8% 14% 9% 12% 6% 8% 10% 10% 8% 10% 8% 11% 8% 8% 8% 9% 10% 11% 8% 8% 7% 8%
7 7% 3% 9% 24% 11% 4% 7% 8% 10% 8% 6% 6% 8% 9% 5% 6% 7% 3% 10% 8% 6% 4% 3%
8 5% 3% 9% 16% 8% 3% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 3% 4% 5%
9 1% 1% 2% 6% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
10 - Would definitely consider voting for them 4% 0% 6% 22% 7% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 2% 7% 4% 3% 4% 1% 6% 5% 3% 3% 3%
prefer not to answer 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 7% 11% 8% 2% 1% 3% 5% 4% 7% 7% 2% 4% 3% 4% 11% 8%
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Fieldwork Dates: 21st - 23rd June 2025
Sample Size: 1707 Adults in GB
Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Region New social grade

Y{:} l, ] G O ‘U’ Total Rest of

Con Lab LibDem Remain Leave Male Female 18-24 25-49 50-64 65+ London South Midlands North Scotland Wales AB C1 C2 D E

Reform UK
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
0 - Would never consider voting for them  47% 24% 70% 72% @ 69% 23% 46% 47% 62% 49% 43% 40% 51% 45% 42%  46% 57%  46% 51% 48% 42% 44% 42%

1 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 2% 7% 5% 2% 9% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 3% 7%
2 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 7%
3 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 0% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 5% 1% 1%
4 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 56 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
5 6% 11% 3% 3% 3% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 6% 6% 7% 10% 6% 6% 8% 4% 7%
6 3% 6% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 3% 1% 1% 5% 6% 0% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1%
7 5% 8% 1% 3% 2% 8% 6% 3% 4% 3% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% = 4% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5%
8 5% 9% 2% 1% 2% 9% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 3%
9 3% 7% 1% 1% 1% 5 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% = 1% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3%

10 - Would definitely consider voting for them 11% 14% 3% 1% 3% 24% 14% 9% 2% 10% 15% 15% 6% 11% 16% 13% 7% 10% 8% 10% 14% 14% 14%
prefer not to answer 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 7% 11% 8% 2% 1% 3% 5% 4% 7% 7% 2% 4% 3% 4% 11% 8%

Green Party
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
0 - Would never consider voting for them 32% 48% 20% 16% 18% 47% 33% 31% 21% 27% 35% 43% 23% 33% 33% 33% 30% 35% 24% 30% 41% 31% 38%

1 7% 11% 6% 5% 6% 9% 8% 6% 3% 7% 7% 8% 5% 6% 9% 7% 7% 12% 7% 7% 8% 7% 5%

2 6% % 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 8% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 56 6% 7% 5% 5% 2%

3 7% 10% 6% 5% 8% 5% 7% 7% % 7% 7% 7% 11% 6% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 5% 9% 7% 9%

4 6% 5% 8% 11% 8% 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 9% 7% 4% 6% 7% 7% 9% 6% 6% 8% 4% 5% 8%

5 12% 10% 12% 15% 13% 10% 11% 13% 13% 12% 10% 12% 12% 13% 10% 11% 8% 18% 16% 11% 10% 12% 8%

6 8% 4% 14% 14% 12% 4% 8% 7% 6% 8% 10% 5% 12% 8% 7% 7% 7% 4% 9% 8% 5% 7% 6%

7 6% 2% 11% 10% 9% 3% 5% 7% 9% 7% 6% 3% 8% 7% 4% 6% 6% 3% 7% 8% 5% 4% 6%

8 4% 1% 7% 9% 6% 2% 4% 4% 9% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 2% 5% 4%

9 1% - 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1%

10 - Would definitely consider voting for them 6% 1% 6% 8% 10% 2% 6% 7% 8% 9% 5% 2% 6% 8% 7% 5% 5% 2% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6%
prefer not to answer 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 7% 11% 8% 2% 1% 3% 5% 4% 7% 7% 2% 4% 3% 4% 11% 8%
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Fieldwork Dates: 21st - 23rd June 2025
Sample Size: 1707 Adults in GB
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Con Lab LibDem Remain Leave Male Female 18-24 25-49 50-64 65+ London South Midlands = North Scotland Wales AB C1  C2 D E
Which of the following do you think are the most important
issues facing the country at this time? Please tick up to three.
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173

Base: All GB adults 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
Health 32% 26% 44% 38% 41% 27% 24% 41% 27% 30% 35% 36% 27% 35% 31% 30% 38% 36% 36% 36% 29% 26% 30%

Immigration & Asylum 51% 78% 32% 26% 30% 76% 53% 50% 33% 42% 59% 69% 40% 52% 58% 54%  44% 51% 46% 47% 60% 55% 56%
Crime 19% 23% 17% 13%  13% 25% 21% 17% 14% 19% 20% 20% 29% 15% 22% 22%  12% 11% 17% 17% 21% 23% 19%

The economy  48% 47% 49% 53%  52% 44% 51% 44% 50% 50% 47% 43% 47% 50% 43%  49%  46%  48% 53% 50% 47% 35% 42%

Tax 12% 12% 10% 11%  12% 11% 14% 11% 15% 16% 10% 8% 12% 12% 12% 14%  10% 11% 14% 10% 14% 15% 7%

Pensions 5% 6% 3% 8% 4% % 6% 5% 3% 2% 5% 11% 2% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 5% 4%
Education 11% 4% 12% 13% 14% 6% 9% 13% 21% 13% 8% 6% 15% 11% 10% 10%  15% 7% 13% 13% 9% 11% 5%
Family life & childcare 5% 1% 8% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% 8% 3% 1% 7% 3% 8% 5% 8% 1% 5% 6% 4% 8% 3%

Housing 18% 7% 25% 19% @ 22% 11% 18% 19% 31% 19% 18% 11% 31% 18% 15% 13%  23% 16% 17% 22% 17% 14% 20%

The environment 18% 7% 25% 30% @ 26% 9% 17% 19% 25% 19% 17% 13% 18% 19% 13% 18%  23% 14% 21% 20% 13% 17% 12%
Britain leaving the EU 11% 5% 14% 13% 15% 6% 15% 7% 15% 11% 10% 10% 10% 10% 14% 9% 16% 17% 11% 11% 10% 13% 13%
Transport 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% % 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%

Welfare benefits 14% 15% 14% 15% 12% 17% 13% 15% 9% 12% 15% 19% 14% 14% 13% 14%  11% 25% 12% 12% 14% 14% 25%
Defence and security 29% 50% 26% 34% 28% 38% 30% 28% 11% 23% 33% 43% 22% 32% 29% 29%  26% 30% 31% 29% 28% 26% 27%
None of these 1% = 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% - 1% 0% = 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%

Don't know 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 4%

How well or badly do you think the government is handling the
following issues?

National Health Service

Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
Very well 2% 1% 6% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3%

Fairly well 21% 15% 33% 30% 29% 16% 27% 16% 22% 19% 26% 21% 27% 22% 19% 22% 17% 20% 26% 22% 18% 19% 20%
Fairly badly 32% 37% 29% 30% 32% 32% 32% 33% 38% 30% 32% 33% 26% 31% 38% 30%  38% 39% 33% 35% 32% 31% 23%
Very badly 33% 40% 22% 28% 26% 42% 29% 38% 22% 34% 31% 38% 36% 34% 31% 32%  34% 32% 27% 31% 39% 32% 45%
Don't know 11% 7% 11% 9% 10% 9% 9% 12% 13% 14% 8% 5% 9% 11% 9% 12% 10% 6% 11% 9% 10% 15% 9%
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Immigration
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
Very well 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2%

Fairly well 12% 2% 25% 23% 21% 4% 13% 10% 15% 13% 11% 8% 13% 11% 10% 11%  17% 8% 14% 15% 8% 8% 9%
Fairly badly 21% 14% 27% 33% 28% 13% 21% 22% 27% 23% 23% 14% 25% 21% 23% 19%  25% 17% 22% 23% 22% 17% 19%
Very badly 55% 82% 32% 30% 36% 77% 56% 54% 39% 47% 58% 73% 50% 55% 56% 57%  48% 61% 49% 50% 61% 62% 64%
Don't know 11% 2% 14% 13% 14% 6% 8% 13% 16% 16% 7% 4% 10% 12% 10% 11% 9% 12% 13% 11% 9% 13% 7%

Crime
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
Very well 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% - - 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Fairly well 17% 6% 31% 28% 28% 7% 19% 15% 19% 17% 21% 13% 20% 15% 14% 18% 20% 21% 19% 20% 13% 16% 14%
Fairly badly 32% 42% 30% 31% 31% 34% 32% 33% 37% 29% 32% 37% 27% 33% 37% 30% 34% 34% 34% 32% 35% 25% 34%
Very badly 32% 45% 18% 16% 19% 48% 34% 30% 19% 31% 33% 40% 37% 31% 32% 33% 28% 31% 28% 29% 37% 39% 36%
Don't know 17% 7% 19% 23% 22% 11% 13% 21% 21% 22% 14% 10% 16% 19% 14% 17% 18% 13% 18% 18% 15% 18% 15%
Education
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
Very well 2% 1% 3% - 1% 1% 3% 1% 7% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% - 6% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2%
Fairly well 25% 16% 37% 35% 34% 16% 29% 21% 27% 25% 28% 22% 29% 24% 25% 25% 26% 25% 28% 26% 22% 26% 20%
Fairly badly ~ 29% 37% 27% 28%  28% 33% 28% 30% 26% 27% 29% 35% 25% 29% 35% 26% 32% 29% 31% 30% 29% 24% 26%
Very badly 21% 25% 10% 11% 14% 26% 22% 20% 21% 21% 19% 21% 18% 21% 19% 22% 21% 19% 18% 20% 21% 21% 29%
Don't know 23% 21% 23% 26% 23% 24% 19% 28% 19% 26% 23% 22% 24% 25% 20% 25% 21% 22% 22% 22% 27% 26% 23%
Taxation
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
Very well 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% - 2% - - 1% 2% 0% - -

Fairly well 14% 5% 26% 18% 21% 8% 15% 13% 16% 12% 16% 15% 20% 14% 12% 12% 16% 13% 16% 16% 11% 14% 10%
Fairly badly 32% 30% 34% 46% 37% 28% 33% 32% 39% 33% 30% 31% 29% 30% 38% 33%  35% 29% 35% 35% 32% 28% 25%
Very badly 39% 57% 21% 23% 28% 54% 42% 36% 23% 36% 42% 48% 41% 42% 36% 37%  31% 42% 36% 34% 43% 40% 51%
Don't know 14% 6% 17% 11% 14% 10% 9% 19% 21% 19% 12% 5% 9% 14% 13% 15% 18% 16% 13% 14% 13% 18% 14%
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Unemployment

Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
Very well 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% = 1% = = 2% 1% 0% 0% =

Fairly well 19% 14% 31% 26%  28% 13% 23% 16% 15% 17% 24% 19% 18% 18% 21% 21%  21% 12% 23% 22% 16% 12% 14%
Fairly badly 32% 36% 27% 33% 28% 35% 31% 33% 37% 29% 32% 34% 24% 31% 39% 30% 33% 42% 30% 32% 34% 31% 31%
Very badly 25% 31% 15% 9% 16% 32% 27% 23% 25% 25% 23% 27% 31% 26% 24% 22%  22% 29% 20% 24% 25% 30% 36%
Don't know 23% 18% 24% 32% 27% 20% 18% 28% 23% 27% 20% 20% 25% 25% 17% 26%  24% 17% 24% 22% 25% 26% 18%

Inflation
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
Very well 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% - 2% 1% 0% 1% -

Fairly well 20% 9% 35% 34% 31% 11% 26% 15% 19% 20% 23% 18% 30% 18% 20% 20% 17% 13% 26% 22% 13% 20% 14%
Fairly badly 31% 39% 26% 34% 28% 34% 30% 32% 36% 25% 36% 33% 22% 32% 33% 31%  30% 36% 29% 32% 33% 28% 33%
Very badly 33% 45% 19% 15% 23% 43% 31% 34% 29% 34% 25% 40% 35% 33% 32% 32% 31% 35% 29% 29% 35% 35% 44%
Don't know 15% 6% 18% 17% 17% 12% 12% 19% 14% 20% 15% 8% 12% 15% 14% 15%  20% 16% 14% 16% 19% 15% 9%

Britain's exit from the EU

Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
Very well 2% 1% 5% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3%

Fairly well 21% 15% 32% 33% 28% 15% 25% 18% 19% 19% 27% 19% 30% 21% 20% 19%  18% 18% 28% 21% 17% 17% 14%
Fairly badly 25% 26% 25% 21%  25% 23% 24% 26% 34% 26% 21% 23% 27% 20% 33% 22%  33% 29% 25% 27% 24% 25% 23%
Very badly 31% 42% 16% 23%  25% 40% 35% 28% 26% 28% 31% 40% 23% 34% 30% 32%  31% 35% 25% 30% 38% 29% 42%
Don't know 20% 16% 22% 19% 19% 20% 13% 27% 18% 24% 20% 15% 19% 22% 17% 24%  16% 14% 19% 20% 19% 27% 17%

Defence
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
Very well 3% 1% 6% 6% 3% 1% 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 6% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3%

Fairly well 32% 26% 43% 49%  43% 24% 39% 25% 28% 32% 36% 30% 42% 29% 28% 33%  35% 27% 36% 31% 30% 29% 29%
Fairly badly 25% 32% 21% 18% 20% 32% 24% 25% 20% 21% 27% 30% 23% 26% 29% 21% 17% 32% 21% 30% 22% 23% 26%
Very badly 19% 30% 9% 10% 12% 27% 20% 19% 20% 16% 18% 27% 16% 20% 20% 21% 17% 15% 17% 16% 24% 21% 21%
Don't know 22% 12% 21% 16% 21% 16% 13% 30% 26% 29% 17% 11% 16% 23% 20% 21%  29% 21% 22% 20% 22% 26% 20%
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The economy

Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
Very well 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0%

Fairly well 18% 6% 34% 31% 29% 9% 22% 15% 19% 19% 20% 16% 25% 17% 15% 19%  22% 10% 21% 22% 15% 12% 14%
Fairly badly ~ 31% 34% 30% 35% 34% 29% 31% 31% 32% 30% 32% 33% 29% 27% 32% 34% 36% 39% 33% 32% 34% 23% 27%
Very badly  38% 56% 21% 20% 23% 54% 38% 38% 30% 36% 37% 46% 35% 42% 43%  33% 29%  40% 32% 34% 39% 48% 51%

Don't know 11% 4% 13% 13% 12% 8% 7% 15% 15% 14% 11% 4% % 13% 9% 12% 13% 11% 13% 11% 10% 14% 8%
Terrorism
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
Very well 5% 2% 7% 6% 6% 2% 7% 3% 6% 6% 4% 4% 7% 4% 6% 4% 6% 0% 7% 4% 3% 5% 3%
Fairly well 31% 21% 44% 45% 41% 24% 37% 26% 35% 31% 35% 26% 37% 29% 28% 30% 34% 41% 34% 36% 27% 26% 25%
Fairly badly 17% 21% 13% 11% 13% 22% 16% 17% 12% 16% 17% 21% 11% 16% 20% 20% 18% 16% 15% 14% 23% 16% 19%
Very badly 20% 31% 9% 6% 10% 30% 20% 19% 16% 16% 19% 29% 19% 21% 20% 21% 12% 20% 16% 18% 22% 18% 31%
Don'tknow  27% 24% 27% 32% 30% 22% 20% 34% 31% 31% 26% 21% 27% 30% 26%  25% 31%  22% 28% 29% 24% 33% 22%
Transport
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
Very well 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 4% 1%
Fairly well 25% 18% 34% 35% 33% 17% 29% 22% 25% 26% 25% 25% 32% 23% 25% 27% 24% 17% 29% 27% 19% 22% 23%
Fairly badly ~ 32% 38% 28% 32% 30% 35% 33% 30% 35% 29% 33% 34% 31% 32% 32% 29% 37%  30% 31% 31% 32% 35% 30%
Very badly 19% 24% 11% 13% 13% 25% 20% 18% 20% 16% 20% 23% 18% 20% 20% 17% 13% 29% 18% 19% 21% 15% 23%
Don't know 23% 18% 24% 20% 23% 22% 16% 29% 16% 29% 21% 17% 14% 24% 21% 25% 25% 25% 20% 22% 27% 25% 22%
Housing
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
Very well 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% - - 3% 1% 0% 3% 0%

Fairly well 18% 11% 28% 32% 25% 12% 22% 14% 19% 18% 17% 18% 18% 18% 18% 19% 15% 14% 23% 20% 13% 12% 14%
Fairly badly 33% 38% 31% 33% 34% 35% 34% 33% 31% 31% 35% 37% 30% 30% 39% 30%  42% 43% 32% 35% 35% 29% 29%
Very badly 31% 37% 20% 15% 20% 40% 29% 33% 29% 31% 29% 34% 35% 33% 28% 29%  32% 25% 23% 25% 35% 39% 49%
Don't know 17% 14% 18% 20% 20% 12% 13% 20% 17% 20% 16% 11% 13% 18% 14% 20% 11% 19% 19% 18% 16% 17% 7%
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Fieldwork Dates: 21st - 23rd June 2025
Sample Size: 1707 Adults in GB

\T,- {:}L] G (:}'if Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Region New social grade
Total Rest of

Con Lab LibDem Remain Leave Male Female 18-24 25-49 50-64 65+ London South Midlands North Scotland Wales AB C1 C2 D E

Environment

Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
Very well 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 6% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% = = 3% 3% 2% 1% =

Fairly well 22% 16% 31% 32% 27% 17% 24% 20% 21% 22% 24% 21% 29% 19% 21% 23%  23% 24% 24% 22% 18% 25% 21%
Fairly badly 30% 35% 29% 32% 32% 31% 31% 30% 29% 29% 34% 31% 28% 31% 34% 27%  33% 30% 33% 31% 31% 27% 27%
Very badly 23% 29% 13% 14% 19% 28% 24% 22% 24% 21% 19% 30% 20% 25% 23% 22%  25% 21% 21% 22% 24% 22% 32%
Don't know 23% 18% 24% 20% 20% 23% 18% 27% 21% 26% 22% 17% 21% 23% 21% 25%  18% 25% 21% 22% 27% 26% 20%

Welfare benefits

Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
Very well 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - - 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%

Fairly well 15% 9% 23% 20% 19% 11% 17% 13% 20% 13% 17% 14% 16% 15% 13% 16% 19% 11% 19% 16% 13% 11% 9%
Fairly badly 33% 39% 33% 35% 37% 31% 33% 33% 33% 31% 33% 37% 31% 29% 45% 29%  36% 36% 34% 37% 33% 28% 25%
Very badly 36% 44% 25% 28% 28% 46% 35% 36% 25% 34% 37% 42% 37% 40% 28% 36% 31% 34% 30% 31% 38% 40% 55%
Don't know 15% 7% 18% 15% 15% 12% 13% 17% 19% 20% 13% 7% 15% 15% 13% 18% 13% 18% 16% 14% 16% 20% 11%

What do you think is the most likely result of the next general

election?
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
A large Conservative majority 3% 3% 3% 0% 2% 2% 3% 3% 10% 3% 2% 1% 5% 4% 2% 2% 2% 7% 2% 4% 4% 6% 1%
A small Conservative majority 6% 13% 5% 4% 5% 8% 6% 7% 7% 4% 8% 9% % 8% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 8% 4% 3% 7%

A hung Parliament, resulting in a Conservative led government 16% 35% 8% 15% 12% 22% 16% 15% 12% 11% 17% 24% 13% 16% 19% 14% 13% 13% 17% 16% 16% 8% 18%
A hung Parliament, resulting in a Labour led government 14% 9% 20% 19% 19% 10% 16% 11% 10% 13% 14% 15% 13% 14% 12% 13%  20% 11% 19% 13% 11% 8% 12%

A small Labour majority 16% 6% 27% 29% 23% 11% 20% 12% 22% 15% 19% 12% 21% 14% 14% 16%  20% 19% 19% 19% 12% 10% 13%

A large Labour majority 1% - 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Don't know  44% 34% 33% 32% 38% 47% 38% 50% 38% 52% 39% 39% 39% 43% 47%  48% 39%  46% 34% 40% 50% 64% 48%
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Y{}L ] G OU Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Region New social grade
Total . . Restof .
Con Lab LibDem Remain Leave Male Female 18-24 25-49 50-64 65+ London South Midlands = North Scotland Wales AB C1 C2 D E
Here is a list of problems facing the country. Could you say
for each of them which political party you think would handle
the problem best?
National Health Service
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173

Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
Conservative 11% 39% 3% 2% 7% 18% 9% 12% 2% 7% 12% 20% 5% 14% 11% 8% 7% 17% 11% 11% 10% 7% 13%
Labour 22% 4% 50% 28% 36% 12% 27% 18% 23% 22% 28% 18% 30% 19% 18% 24%  29% 23% 29% 23% 18% 16% 18%

Liberal Democrat 9% 5% 8% 29% 11% 6% 9% 8% 12% 8% 10% 8% 7% 10% 9% 8% 8% 5% 8% 12% 6% 8% 6%
Other 1% 1% 0% = 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1%
Green Party 4% - 4% 6% 6% 1% 5% 4% 11% 5% 2% 1% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 1% 6% 4% 2% 4% 3%

Reform UK 12% 12% 4% 2% 4%  23% 16% 9% 8% 11% 13% 15% 13% 10% 16% 14% 5% 13% 10% 12% 14% 12% 15%
Don't know 25% 20% 19% 19%  24% 19% 18% 33% 35% 32% 19% 16% 27% 25% 23% 26%  26% 26% 20% 22% 30% 37% 26%
None 16% 19% 13% 14%  12% 20% 14% 17% 8% 15% 15% 21% 13% 15% 19% 15%  16% 15% 14% 14% 19% 17% 17%

Asylum and immigration

Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
Conservative 7% 20% 4% 3% 6% 8% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 10% 6% 9% 6% 5% 5% 7% 8% 7% 6% 6% 7%
Labour 12% 1% 34% 13% 20% 5% 14% 10% 15% 12% 13% 9% 19% 9% 10% 13% 15% 12% 16% 13% 11% 7% 7%

Liberal Democrat 5% 2% 7% 17% 9% 1% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 5% 8% 4% 6% 6% 2% 6% 5%
Other 1% 0% 0% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Green Party 4% - 5%0 4% 8% 0% 5% 4% 10% 6% 2% 1% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 1% 6% 6% 2% 4% 2%

Reform UK 36% 57% 14% 19% 19% 58% 40% 32% 21% 28% 44% 47% 26% 36% 43% 40%  27% 32% 35% 34% 40% 33% 38%
Don't know 22% 9% 22% 26% 24% 13% 15% 28% 32% 28% 16% 11% 23% 22% 19% 21% 19% 25% 17% 21% 24% 28% 23%
None 13% 11% 13% 17% 14% 13% 12% 14% 10% 13% 11% 17% 15% 13% 14% 11% 15% 19% 11% 12% 15% 15% 16%

Law and order
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
Conservative 14% 42% 7% 8% 15% 17% 14% 13% 6% 10% 15% 24% 13% 16% 15% 12% 12% 10% 16% 15% 13% 8% 12%
Labour 17% 2% 44% 20% 28% 6% 20% 13% 19% 17% 19% 12% 22% 14% 12% 18% 21% 20% 21% 18% 12% 11% 14%

Liberal Democrat 5% 2% 4% 19% 6% 3% 6% 4% 10% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 4% 3%
Other 1% 0% 0% = 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Green Party 3% 0% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 2% 6% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%

Reform UK 24% 34% 8% 10% 8%  43% 29% 19% 12% 20% 28% 31% 22% 24% 26% 24%  18% 22% 22% 22% 27% 23% 27%
Don't know 27% 13% 25% 27%  28% 19% 18% 36% 38% 34% 22% 15% 23% 28% 26% 29%  25%  30% 22% 25% 29% 39% 27%
None 10% 7% 10% 12% 9% 11% 9% 12% 8% 12% 8% 12% 12% 9% 12% 10%  14% 12% 8% 10% 13% 12% 13%
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Con Lab LibDem Remain Leave Male Female 18-24 25-49 50-64 65+ London South Midlands = North Scotland Wales AB C1  C2 D E
Education and schools
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165

Conservative 14% 50% 3% 3% 10% 22% 14% 14% 3% 9% 16% 27% 10% 19% 13% 12%  11% 11% 18% 14% 12% 5% 16%
Labour 20% 7% 46% 20% 30% 11% 23% 16% 22% 18% 23% 17% 22% 16% 17% 22%  25% 25% 24% 22% 16% 13% 14%

Liberal Democrat 9% 6% 8% 32% 13% 5% 10% 7% 9% 8% 10% 8% 10% 10% 7% 7% 10% 3% 9% 11% 5% 8% 7%
Other 1% - 0% = 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%

Green Party 5% - 4% 7% 7% 2% 6% 4% 12% 6% 3% 2% 7% 5% 6% 3% 5% 3% 7% 6% 3% 4% 3%
Reform UK 10% 8% 4% 1% 3% 19% 12% 8% 7% 10% 12% 11% 8% 9% 14% 13% 5% 10% 8% 10% 14% 9% 12%

Don't know 29% 19% 23% 26% 27% 24% 21% 36% 36% 34% 25% 20% 29% 29% 28% 30%  24% 35% 23% 24% 32% 46% 32%
None 12% 11% 12% 11% 10% 15% 11% 13% 10% 13% 9% 14% 13% 11% 13% 13%  14% 13% 9% 12% 16% 15% 13%

Taxation
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
Conservative 19% 60% 7% 10% 15% 27% 18% 19% 6% 13% 22% 32% 19% 23% 19% 17% 11% 14% 22% 19% 20% 9% 18%
Labour 14% 1% 36% 13% 21% 6% 16% 11% 17% 14% 14% 10% 16% 11% 11% 15% 17% 21% 17% 15% 11% 10% 10%

Liberal Democrat 6% 1% 7% 27% 10% 3% 9% 4% 9% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 4% 10% 2% 8% 7% 2% 6% 7%
Other 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1%
Green Party 6% - 7% 6% 9% 1% 6% 50 14% 7% 4% 1% 8% 6% 4% 6% 4% 2% 7% 8% 3% 5% 3%

Reform UK 14% 13% 4% 3% 4% 26% 18% 10% 9% 12% 16% 16% 10% 13% 19% 15% 7% 16% 11% 14% 16% 13% 15%
Don't know 29% 16% 26% 28% 29% 22% 21% 36% 34% 34% 26% 19% 27% 27% 25% 31%  36% 29% 23% 25% 33% 42% 29%
None 12% 9% 12% 13% 10% 14% 11% 14% 10% 13% 10% 14% 12% 11% 15% 12% 10% 16% 10% 11% 13% 15% 17%

Unemployment
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
Conservative 12% 41% 2% 6% 9% 17% 11% 12% 1% 8% 14% 20% 9% 15% 13% 8% 8% 15% 14% 11% 11% 8% 12%
Labour 19% 6% 45% 19% 30% 9% 22% 16% 22% 19% 21% 15% 25% 17% 15% 21% 22% 17% 26% 19% 17% 12% 12%

Liberal Democrat 5% 2% 4% 20% 7% 2% 5% 4% 8% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 7% 2% 5% 3%
Other 1% = 0% = 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Green Party 4% = 3% 6% 5% 1% 5% 3% 10% 5% 3% 1% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 4% 3%

Reform UK 15% 17% 5% 4% 3% 28% 18% 12% 10% 12% 15% 20% 12% 14% 18% 17% 7% 17% 11% 15% 17% 14% 19%
Don't know 32% 20% 27% 34% 33% 25% 25% 38% 37% 37% 29% 23% 31% 31% 30% 33%  35% 30% 25% 31% 35% 42% 33%
None 13% 14% 13% 11% 11% 16% 13% 14% 10% 14% 12% 15% 14% 12% 15% 13% 12% 15% 12% 12% 14% 15% 17%
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Con Lab LibDem Remain Leave Male Female 18-24 25-49 50-64 65+ London South Midlands = North Scotland Wales AB C1  C2 D E
The economy in general
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165

Conservative 19% 58% 6% 14% 16% 29% 19% 19% 4% 11% 26% 32% 14% 23% 20% 18%  12% 15% 22% 21% 18% 10% 16%
Labour 16% 1% 41% 19% 26% 7% 19% 13% 17% 16% 19% 12% 23% 13% 11% 18%  20% 19% 20% 16% 14% 8% 16%

Liberal Democrat 5% 2% 6% 21% 8% 2% 6% 4% 11% 5% 4% 4% 6% 7% 4% 4% 5% 1% 6% 7% 2% 7% 2%
Other 1% = = = 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 6% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Green Party 3% - 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 8% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2%

Reform UK 12% 11% 4% 2% 3% 24% 16% 9% 7% 11% 14% 15% 10% 12% 16% 14% 7% 12% 11% 12% 15% 12% 15%
Don't know 30% 18% 26% 29%  31% 22% 23% 38% 40% 38% 23% 20% 29% 29% 30% 32%  35% 27% 26% 28% 32% 43% 32%
None 13% 11% 13% 13% 11% 15% 12% 14% 10% 14% 10% 14% 13% 12% 14% 11%  12% 23% 10% 12% 15% 16% 16%

Housing
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
Conservative 8% 30% 2% 2% 5% 13% 8% 8% 2% 6% 7% 14% 6% 11% 9% 5% 5% 3% 8% 8% 8% 4% 9%
Labour 20% 10% 46% 25% 30% 12% 24% 17% 21% 18% 24% 19% 26% 18% 17% 22% 22% 24% 26% 20% 18% 13% 18%
Liberal Democrat 7% 2% 6% 24% 9% 4% 8% 5% 10% 6% 8% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 8% 56 8% 9% 3% 7% 3%
Other 2% 1% - - 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 2% - 2%
Green Party 6% 1% 6% 10% 10% 2% 6% 6% 10% 8% 4% 3% 7% 7% 5% 5% 9% 1% 8% 7% 3% 4% 4%

Reform UK 14% 15% 4% 3% 4% 26% 16% 12% 7% 12% 16% 16% 10% 13% 19% 15% 5% 18% 10% 13% 16% 16% 19%
Don't know 29% 22% 25% 24% 29% 23% 23% 36% 37% 35% 26% 20% 30% 29% 27% 31%  30% 28% 25% 28% 32% 40% 28%
None 15% 18% 12% 13% 11% 19% 14% 16% 9% 14% 12% 21% 14% 14% 16% 14% 16% 19% 12% 15% 18% 15% 17%

Britain's exit from the EU
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165

Conservative 10% 34% 3% 4% 8% 14% 8% 12% 2% 7% 10% 18% 8% 11% 9% 11% 8% 9% 12% 10% 11% 5% 10%
Labour 15% 3% 35% 18% 22% 7% 16% 15% 20% 15% 17% 11% 23% 12% 11% 16% 18% 15% 16% 17% 14% 12% 11%

Liberal Democrat 8% 2% 12% 30% 14% 2% 11% 5% 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 6% 8% 9% 6% 12% 8% 3% 7% 7%
Other 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% = 1% 1% 0% 6% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Green Party 4% = 5% 3% 6% 1% 5% 3% 10% 5% 2% 1% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 1% 6% 4% 2% 3% 2%

Reform UK 23% 33% 6% 6% 7%  43% 28% 17% 14% 18% 28% 30% 15% 22% 29% 25%  11% 29% 20% 22% 25% 23% 27%
Don't know 27% 15% 26% 25% 28% 18% 19% 34% 37% 33% 20% 18% 27% 27% 25% 26%  31% 26% 22% 26% 29% 36% 27%
None 13% 12% 13% 14% 13% 14% 12% 13% 7% 14% 12% 13% 13% 13% 14% 11%  11% 14% 10% 12% 14% 14% 15%

WWwWw.yougov.co.uk



Fieldwork Dates: 21st - 23rd June 2025
Sample Size: 1707 Adults in GB

Y{}L J G Oﬁ ot Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Region New social grade
. . Rest of .
Con Lab LibDem Remain Leave Male Female 18-24 25-49 50-64 65+ London South Midlands = North Scotland Wales AB C1  C2 D E
Defence and security
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165

Conservative 17% 56% 8% 10% 15% 25% 17% 17% 7% 12% 19% 30% 18% 20% 16% 15%  15% 12% 22% 19% 16% 6% 18%
Labour 18% 1% 43% 22% 29% 9% 23% 13% 20% 18% 22% 14% 22% 16% 14% 19% 24%  20% 21% 19% 17% 13% 16%

Liberal Democrat 3% 1% 2% 21% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 4% 1%
Other 1% - 0% = 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% = 0% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Green Party 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% % 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3%

Reform UK 15% 15% 5% 4% 4%  27% 19% 12% 12% 12% 18% 18% 9% 14% 22% 15% 12% 16% 12% 14% 18% 18% 15%
Don't know 32% 17% 30% 28%  33% 24% 23% 40% 38% 38% 26% 22% 33% 31% 28% 34% 30%  35% 27% 30% 32% 44% 33%
None 11% 8% 10% 15% 9%  12% 11% 11% 10% 12% 8% 12% 12% 11% 13% 9% 9% 14% 9% 10% 12% 12% 13%

Generally speaking do you think the police are doing a good

or bad job?
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base: All GB adults 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
Very good job 5% 8% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 1% 3% 6% 8% 2% 4% 6% 7% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5%

Fairly good job 46% 48% 52% 58% 55% 42% 45% 47% 36% 43% 51% 51% 43% 45% 46% 47%  55% 40% 46% 50% 47% 43% 37%
Fairly bad job 28% 27% 26% 27% 23% 33% 31% 26% 29% 29% 27% 28% 29% 30% 30% 271%  20% 31% 31% 26% 27% 25% 33%
Very bad job 11% 12% 8% 3% 7% 15% 13% 10% 14% 13% 11% 9% 15% 10% 10% 10% 14% 18% 8% 11% 12% 13% 18%

Don't know 10% 5% 9% 7% 10% 5% 8% 12% 20% 13% 6% 4% 10% 10% 9% 10% 8% 7% 10% 8% 9% 16% 7%

Do you think the level of crime in your LOCAL area has gone
up or down over the last few years, or has it stayed the same?

Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173

Base: All GB adults 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165

Gone up a lot 16% 16% 12% 7% 11% 21% 15% 16% 6% 16% 18% 16% 22% 16% 17% 13% 11% 10% 14% 14% 17% 16% 21%

Gone up a little 29% 32% 31% 33% 28% 32% 28% 31% 25% 29% 30% 30% 25% 30% 32% 28% 23% 39% 33% 29% 28% 23% 29%

Stayed the same 37% 40% 38% 45% 43% 33% 41% 33% 41% 35% 36% 40% 36% 36% 32% 40%  43% 35% 38% 40% 34% 37% 31%

Gone down a little 4% 2% 5% 6% 4% 2% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 11% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3%

Gone down a lot 1% - 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% -

Don't know 14% 9% 12% 9% 14% 11% 12% 17% 22% 16% 13% 10% 12% 15% 16% 16% 10% 12% 12% 14% 15% 19% 16%
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Do you think the level of crime NATIONALLY has gone up or
down over the last few years, or has it stayed the same?
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base: All GB adults 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165

Gone up a lot 36% 51% 26% 15% 24% 54% 33% 38% 13% 33% 38% 50% 38% 37% 42% 32%  34% 33% 32% 29% 44% 36% 50%
Gone up a little 30% 33% 32% 41% 32% 28% 32% 28% 34% 29% 30% 31% 22% 30% 29% 35% 29% 33% 33% 34% 27% 27% 23%
Stayed the same 16% 9% 22% 26% 24% 8% 19% 14% 23% 18% 16% 10% 26% 14% 14% 15% 19% 18% 19% 18% 13% 17% 11%
Gone down a little 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 1% 4% 2% 506 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Gone down a lot 1% 1% 1% - 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Don't know 14% 5% 15% 13% 15% 8% 11% 17% 24% 17% 12% 6% 11% 15% 13% 15% 14% 12% 12% 14% 15% 18% 13%

Generally speaking, how much confidence do you have in the
police to deal with crime in your local area?

Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
A lot of confidence 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 56 3% 5% 3% 2% 5%

A fair amount of confidence 38% 43% 42% 47%  45% 33% 38% 39% 46% 36% 36% 41% 32% 40% 37% 36% 50%  36% 39% 43% 38% 32% 32%
Not very much confidence 37% 36% 36% 38% 36% 39% 37% 37% 33% 34% 40% 40% 38% 38% 39% 38% 29% @ 32% 42% 32% 34% 41% 39%
No confidence at all 15% 12% 11% 7% 9%  20% 16% 13% 10% 18% 14% 11% 19% 13% 13% 15%  15% 15% 12% 14% 18% 13% 20%

Don't know 7% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 10% 9% 6% 2% 8% 6% 9% 6% 3% 13% 5% 6% 8% 12% 4%

Generally speaking, do you think the sentences that the courts
hand down to people who have been convicted of crimes are
too harsh, not harsh enough, or get the balance about right?

Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base: All GB adults 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
Too harsh 3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3%

Not harsh enough 63% 81% 51% 54% 53% 82% 62% 65% 39% 60% 71% 74% 54% 65% 64% 66%  61% 70% 59% 61% 72% 57% 72%
Get the balance about right 16% 12% 27% 27% 24% 8% 20% 13% 26% 16% 15% 14% 20% 16% 17% 15% 18% 12% 20% 20% 8% 15% 13%
Don't know 17% 7% 19% 18% 19% 9% 15% 19% 31% 21% 10% 10% 20% 17% 16% 16% 18% 17% 17% 17% 15% 25% 12%
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Thinking about how British Universities compare to
Universities in other European countries, do you think...?
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165

British Universities provide better quality education than in other
European countries

British Universities provide about the same quality of education as
in other European countries

British Universities provide worse quality education than in other
European countries

Don't know  36% 36% 34% 30% 32% 42% 33% 40% 19% 39% 36% 40% 28% 38% 40%  37% 32%  35% 30% 35% 41% 45% 37%

20% 20% 19% 21% 17% 19% 22% 18% 35% 18% 16% 20% 24% 17% 20% 21%  19% 19% 25% 15% 19% 18% 23%
35% 36% 40% 42%  43% 30% 36% 33% 31% 34% 39% 32% 37% 37% 29% 31% 42% 32% 35% 42% 32% 26% 28%

9% 8% 6% 7% 8% 9% 10% 9% 15% 8% 9% 8% 10% 8% 10% 10% 6% 15% 10% 8% 8% 10% 11%

Generally speaking, how do you think the cost of university
education should be funded?

Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173

Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165

It should be paid for by everybody, through general taxes like
income tax, corporation tax or VAT

It should be paid for by the people who go to university, though
either tuition fees or a tax paid only by graduates

Not sure 21% 18% 21% 16% 22% 18% 17% 25% 18% 25% 18% 17% 22% 20% 22% 20% 21% 24% 16% 21% 21% 30% 23%

29% 19% 37% 37% 39% 20% 30% 28% 35% 29% 28% 28% 34% 26% 30% 29% 36% 26% 34% 30% 24% 28% 25%

50% 63% 41% 47% 39% 62% 53% 47% 47% 46% 54% 54% 44% 54% 49% 51% 43% 49% 50% 48% 56% 43% 52%

More specifically, in England university education is currently
funded through a system of tuition fees of up to £9,535 a year.
Students receive loans to cover the fees at the time, which
they have to start paying back when they earn £25,000 a year.
Any money still outstanding after forty years is written off.Do
you think this is a fair or unfair way of funding university
education?
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
Fair 50% 61% 44% 48%  45% 55% 53% 47% 47% 48% 48% 56% 46% 51% 52%  47% 51% 56% 49% 49% 56% 47% 44%
Unfair 35% 29% 42% 39%  42% 29% 34% 36% 40% 34% 38% 32% 40% 34% 33% 3% 3% 24% 38% 35% 31% 28% 41%

Don't know 15% 11% 13% 13% 13% 16% 13% 18% 13% 19% 14% 12% 13% 16% 15% 16%  12% 20% 13% 16% 13% 25% 14%
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In England universities can currently charge tuition fees of up
to £9,535 a year. Do you think this is or is not value for
money?
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173

Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165

Is value for money - the standard of education and the increased
wages graduates earn mean it is worth the money
Is not value for money - the standard of education and the wages
graduates earn are not enough to warrant the cost

Don't know 22% 21% 22% 15% 20% 24% 21% 23% 15% 23% 22% 25% 18% 19% 29% 22%  24% 28% 19% 20% 25% 25% 30%

30% 40% 26% 29%  26% 37% 32% 28% 19% 24% 34% 41% 27% 32% 23% 32% 34%  32% 28% 29% 35% 26% 31%

48% 39% 52% 56% 54% 39% 47% 49% 66% 53% 45% 34% 55% 49% 48% 46%  42% 41% 53% 51% 41% 49% 39%

Do you think too many children in Britain go to university, not
enough go to university or the number is about right?
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
Too many go to university 39% 58% 33% 38% 38% 49% 44% 35% 29% 28% 45% 58% 30% 44% 42% 40% 30% 39% 43% 44% 36% 26% 39%
Not enough go to university 17% 9% 20% 15% 16% 14% 17% 16% 25% 20% 14% 10% 20% 15% 15% 15% 22% 27% 18% 15% 14% 18% 22%
The number is about right ~ 22% 19% 26% 27% 26% 18% 20% 23% 24% 23% 21% 19% 27% 20% 20% 21% 26% @ 22% 22% 22% 25% 20% 16%
Don't know 22% 13% 22% 20% 20% 20% 19% 26% 21% 29% 20% 13% 23% 21% 24% 24% 22% 12% 18% 19% 25% 35% 23%

Would you support or oppose universities giving applicants
from underperforming state schools lower entry requirements
than applicants from higher performing private schools?
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
Support 33% 18% 45% 40%  40% 24% 32% 35% 49% 36% 31% 24% 44% 29% 33% 32%  41% 29% 34% 34% 29% 36% 34%
Oppose 45% 65% 35% 48%  40% 57% 49% 41% 28% 36% 50% 62% 36% 51% 43% 43%  36% 51% 49% 46% 43% 31% 48%
Don't know 22% 17% 20% 13% 20% 19% 19% 25% 23% 28% 19% 15% 20% 20% 24% 24%  23% 20% 17% 19% 27% 33% 18%

Generally speaking, do you think that women should or
should not have the right to an abortion?

Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173

Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165

Women should have the right to an abortion 86% 85% 90% 94%  90% 87% 83% 89% 79% 85% 91% 88% 85% 88% 86% 83% 97% 79% 88% 86% 90% 80% 84%
Women should not have the right to an abortion 6% 7% 5% 2% 4% % 7% 5% 8% 7% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 1% 17% 6% 7% 3% 6% 7%
Don't know 8% 8% 5% 3% 6% 7% 10% 6% 14% 9% 4% 8% 10% 6% 8% 11% 2% 4% 6% 7% 8% 14% 9%
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Currently, the legal time limit for abortion is 24 weeks.
Leaving aside medical emergencies, which of these options
do you favour?
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173

Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165

Increasing the time limit to above 24 weeks 13% 7% 15% 17% 12% 8% 15% 10% 32% 12% 9% 9% 13% 13% 12% 13%  12% 11% 14% 13% 12% 14% 8%
Keeping the time limit at 24 weeks 48% 56% 50% 54%  54% 49% 46% 50% 34% 45% 54% 54% 44% 51% 50%  45%  52%  48% 53% 51% 46% 34% 49%
Reducing the time limit to below 24 weeks 20% 22% 16% 16%  19% 25% 13% 27% 10% 21% 23% 21% 17% 20% 18% 24%  24% 19% 17% 17% 25% 24% 27%
Banning abortions altogether 3% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 8% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3%

Don't know 16% 13% 16% 13%  13% 14% 22% 10% 21% 18% 12% 14% 20% 14% 18% 17%  10% 14% 14% 16% 15% 23% 14%

Do you think it is too difficult or too easy for women to obtain
abortions in England, Scotland & Wales, or are the present
arrangements broadly satisfactory?

Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173

Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165

Too difficult 11% 3% 12% 14% 13% 6% 10% 12% 20% 13% 7% 7% 12% 11% 8% 11% 12% 10% 11% 12% 10% 10% 10%

Too easy 8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 11% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8% 5% 8% 8% 8% 8% 15% 8% 8% 9% 6% 12%

Present arrangements are broadly satisfactory 42% 49% 43% 43% 45% 46% 39% 46% 30% 35% 52% 51% 42% 43% 38% 41% 57% 33% 44% 44% 43% 35% 42%
Abortions should not be legal at all 1% - 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% - 2% 1% 0% 2% -

Don't know 38% 40% 37% 35% 35% 36% 42% 33% 40% 42% 32% 35% 39% 36% 43% 40%  22% 43% 35% 36% 38% 47% 36%

More specifically, thinking about the USA and its attitude
towards Britain and other European countries, which of the
following best reflects your view?

Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173

Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165

The USA is generally a friend and ally to Britain and countries in 550, 3200 5700 9705 260 3796 33% 27% 20% 29% 33% 32% 26%  30%  29%  31%  29%  30% 30% 30% 31% 26% 32%

Europe
The USA is generally a friendly rival to Britain and counéﬂfzgg 23%  30% 21% 25% 24% 24% 25% 21% 20% 21% 26% 26% 31% = 24% = 22%  22% 22%  15% 25% 26% 21% 18% 23%
The USA is generally unfriendly towards Britain and Counéﬁfsgg 17%  16% 19% 24% 20% 14% 20% 14% 20% 14% 17% 20% 13%  21%  13%  16% 20%  11% 19% 17% 14% 15% 17%
The USAis generally a hostile threat towards  Britain a”diioéﬂ:gsz 9% 5% 13% 11% 12% 6% 8% 9% 12% 8% 9% 8% 13% 8% 7% 7%  11%  10% 10% 10% 8% 6% 8%
None ofthese 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 7% 4% 5% 7% 3% 4% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5%

Don't know 16% 7% 16% 7% 12% 14% 10% 22% 21% 24% 10% 5% 13% 13% 21% 18% 12% 27% 11% 13% 20% 30% 15%
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And thinking about Russia and its attitude towards Britain and
other European countries, which of the following best reflects
your view?
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173

Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165

Russia is generally a friend and ally to Britain and countries in
Europe

Russia is generally a friendly rival to Britain and countries in Europe 3% 1% 3% 0% 1% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%

1% 0% 2% = 1% 1% 1% 1% = 2% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% = 1% 1% 1% 0% 4%

Russiais generally unfriendly towards Britainand countries in- 5100 o000 5505 2006 2196  210% 23% 19% 27% 19% 22% 22% 24%  18%  21%  24%  21%  27% 20% 24% 20% 21% 20%

Europe
Russia is generally a hostile threat towards Britain and Counérl:‘:;g 60%  73% 62% 73% 67% 62% 64% 56% 420 55% 66% 71% 59% = 65%  54%  56%  65%  59% 65% 61% 58% 52% 59%
None of these 2% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 4% - 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%

Don't know 13% 5% 11% 7% 8% 10% 8% 18% 22% 19% 8% 3% 9% 12% 20% 13% 8% 12% 10% 9% 16% 23% 11%

Some people talk of a 'special relationship' between Britain
and the US. How close do you think this relationship is?

Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165
Very close 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 3% 3% 7% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 6% 2%

Fairly close 31% 35% 27% 28% 27% 35% 36% 26% 32% 30% 31% 31% 36% 31% 29% 30%  29% 26% 30% 32% 29% 29% 34%
Not very close 39% 41% 43% 44% 44% 37% 38% 41% 36% 36% 41% 44% 28% 43% 41% 39% 41% 38% 41% 40% 43% 31% 35%
Not at all close 15% 15% 18% 19% 17% 15% 15% 14% 9% 12% 18% 19% 16% 15% 11% 13% 19% 21% 16% 14% 14% 12% 16%

Don't know 12% 5% 10% 5% 8% 9% 6% 17% 16% 18% 7% 3% 13% 9% 16% 13% 9% 11% 8% 10% 12% 22% 13%

Do you think that Britain should have a stronger relationship
with the US, weaker relationship with the US or should it stay
the same as it is now?

Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173

Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165

Stronger relationship with US 27% 32% 21% 16%  20% 35% 35% 20% 28% 26% 28% 28% 25% 27% 32% 29%  26% 15% 27% 26% 29% 26% 28%
Weaker relationship with US 21% 15% 24% 35% 27% 13% 22% 20% 37% 17% 21% 20% 24% 22% 19% 19%  21% 27% 24% 22% 19% 19% 17%
Should stay the same 34% 43% 38% 40% 38% 37% 33% 36% 19% 31% 39% 43% 38% 35% 33% 32%  32% 43% 35% 37% 32% 30% 38%

Don't Know 17% 10% 17% 10% 16% 15% 9% 25% 15% 26% 12% 9% 13% 17% 17% 20%  21% 16% 14% 15% 21% 25% 16%
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Should Britain seek to have a stronger relationship with
Europe or with the United States?
Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173
Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165

Europe 42% 22% 58% 69% 61% 23% 42% 42% 48% 45% 41% 36% 46% 41% 40% 40%  52% 40% 46% 46% 38% 35% 34%
United States 11% 17% 4% 3% 2% 21% 14% 8% 5% 10% 13% 14% 6% 13% 12% 12% 6% 4% 11% 10% 11% 10% 13%
Both equally 35% 48% 28% 24% 29% 43% 36% 34% 31% 30% 35% 43% 38% 35% 33% 35%  29% 37% 33% 34% 36% 34% 38%
Neither 3% % 2% 1% 1% 6% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4%

Don't know 10% 6% 8% 3% 7% 8% 5% 14% 14% 13% 7% 3% 9% 9% 12% 8% 8% 16% 8% 7% 11% 17% 10%

So far, do you think Donald Trump has been...

Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173

Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165

A great President 4% 3% 2% 1% 1% % 6% 2% 2% 4% 5% 2% 1% 3% 6% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5%

A good President 9% 11% 4% 0% 3% 13% 10% 7% 7% 8% 10% 8% 10% 9% 6% 11% 3% 12% 7% 9% 7% 12% 12%

An average President 11% 16% 5% 6% 8% 14% 12% 11% 16% 11% 10% 11% 13% 9% 13% 13% 11% 6% 11% 12% 12% 12% 9%

A poor President 13% 16% 13% 9% 12% 14% 15% 12% 15% 13% 11% 15% 18% 13% 11% 12% 13% 14% 14% 12% 13% 16% 9%
A terrible President 57% 50% 74% 82% 72%  46% 53% 60% 52% 53% 60% 60% 51% 61% 53% 52%  63% 58% 61% 59% 54% 43% 58%
Don't know 7% 4% 3% 2% 4% 6% 4% 9% 9% 10% 4% 3% 7% 4% 10% 8% 5% 8% 4% 5% 9% 13% 7%

Thinking only of the continuing conflict between Israel and the
Palestinians, do your own sympathies lie more with the
Israelis or more with the Palestinians?

Unweighted base 1707 259 492 179 722 602 772 935 133 679 436 459 180 578 296 420 142 91 544 476 319 195 173

Base 1707 307 439 157 633 676 830 877 186 712 411 398 207 586 280 405 149 82 478 495 358 211 165

They lie more with the Israelis 17% 35% 5% 10% 10% 30% 24% 11% 6% 12% 19% 30% 16% 18% 19% 17%  14% 13% 18% 18% 16% 16% 17%
They lie more with the Palestinians 30% 13% 47% 39%  42% 14% 32% 28% 58% 30% 24% 25% 44% 26% 27% 27%  42% 28% 37% 33% 22% 24% 27%
Neither 30% 37% 25% 37% 27% 38% 30% 31% 14% 26% 41% 35% 25% 31% 27% 33%  29% 39% 31% 27% 37% 25% 33%

Don't know 22% 15% 23% 13% 22% 18% 14% 30% 22% 32% 16% 10% 15% 24% 27% 23%  15% 19% 15% 21% 25% 36% 22%
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